

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 18292

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2008 in CRLRP No. 1525/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.NARAYANASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY GOWNPALLI POLICE STATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthmurthy, Adv.
Mr. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is willing to pay to the family members of the
deceased a sum of Rs.20,000/- as compensation.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master